YouGov / Sun On Sunday Survey Results

Sample Size: 1692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2021

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EURef | Gender Age f_"“f: Region
Total | Con| Lab | -1 |Remain|Leave|Male|Female|18-24|25-49]50-64] 65+ |ABC1|c2DE|London|  REStOF  |Midlands Tl 6 otiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1692]574]420]152| 628 | 670 |822| 870 |184]706|408|394| 964 | 728 | 203 569 367 408 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly do you think the UK Government are doing at...
Dealing with the coronavirus outbreak overall?
Verywell 4 |10 0 2 2 7 4 4 2 3 4 8 3 5 3 4 5 5 1
Fairlywell 29 | 52 9 16 18 44 129 30 15 22 33 45| 27 32 23 34 28 29 21
TOTAL WELL 33 62 9 18 20 51 33 34 17 25 37 53 30 37 26 38 33 34 22
Fairlybadly 28 | 25 25 35 26 26 129 28 37 31 23 25| 28 29 29 28 31 27 24
Verybadly 35 |11 64 44| 52 20136 34 |41 39 38 22|39 29 41 30 32 35 53
TOTAL BADLY 63 36 89 79 78 46 65 62 78 70 61 47 67 58 70 58 63 62 77
Dontknow 4 |1 2 2| 1 3|3 4|5 5 3 1|3 5] 3 3 5 4 1
Making sure the NHS has the resources to treat people with coronavirus?
Verywell 5 |13 0 2 2 10| 6 5 3 2 8 10| 5 6 5 7 5 5 2
Fairlywell 34 | 54 13 26| 23 48 |34 35 | 20 31 38 45| 33 36 27 39 34 36 26
TOTAL WELL 39 67 13 28 25 58 40 40 23 33 46 55 38 42 32 46 39 41 28
Fairly badly 26 | 18 33 33| 29 22126 26 |33 30 20 23| 26 26 32 23 29 24 28
Very badly 27 9 50 36| 43 14 129 25 35 28 28 19| 31 22 29 25 25 26 40
TOTAL BADLY 53 27 83 69 72 36 55 51 68 58 48 42 57 48 61 48 54 50 68
Dontknow 7 |6 4 3| 4 7|5 8|9 9 6 3|5 9] 8 6 7 9 4
Limiting the spread of the coronavirus?
Very well 2 4 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 2 1
Fairlywell 23 |43 5 11 14 35121 26 11 17 25 38| 23 23 18 27 23 23 17
TOTAL WELL 25 47 6 12 15 38 23 28 13 18 27 41 24 26 20 29 26 25 18
Fairlybadly 31 [ 31 25 36| 28 31|30 31 |37 32 29 28|29 33 29 29 34 34 24
Verybadly 39 | 18 65 51 55 27 | 42 36 44 43 41 29| 43 35 46 37 36 36 55
TOTAL BADLY 70 49 90 87 83 58 72 67 81 75 70 57 72 68 75 66 70 70 79
Dontknow 4 |3 3 2| 2 4|4 5|6 6 3 2|3 6] 4 4 5 5 3
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Sample Size: 1692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2021

SUCTdT

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref | Gender Age P Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1% |Remain|Leave| Male| Female 15-24{25-49]50-64] 65+ |ABC1{C2DE|London|  Restof  |Midlands fly oyl oang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1692|574[420]|152| 628 | 670|822 870 |184)706)408]394|964|728| 203 569 367 |408]| 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Protecting people's jobs and incomes during the coronavirus outbreak?
Verywell 9 |17 2 2 7 121 9 8 10 6 12 9| 9 8 8 9 9 9 6
Fairlywell 39 | 53 22 46| 32 48 |41 37 |28 35 39 50|40 36| 36 43 36 37 35
TOTALWELL 48 70 24 48 39 60 50 45 38 41 51 59 49 44 44 52 45 46 41
Fairly badly 25 [ 15 38 29| 32 17 126 25 32 28 23 19| 27 23 26 22 27 26 29
Verybadly 19 | 7 33 17| 24 14118 21 23 22 20 12| 18 21 22 17 19 20 24
TOTAL BADLY 44 22 71 46 56 31 44 46 55 50 43 31 45 44 48 39 46 46 53
Dontknow 8 |8 5 6| 5 10|7 10]7 9 6 10|66 12| 9 9 9 8 7
Rolling out the coronavirus vaccine?
Verywell 13 |27 3 6 7 22 114 12 11 9 16 18| 13 13 15 15 13 13 4
Fairly well 45 | 49 37 54| 43 46 | 43 46 | 44 45 43 46| 46 43 42 47 43 45 41
TOTALWELL 58 76 40 60 50 68 57 58 55 54 59 64 59 56 57 62 56 58 45
Fairly badly 22 | 14 35 23| 29 17 123 20 21 22 23 20| 24 19 21 21 22 22 24
Very badly 11 6 18 8 12 10 | 12 10 16 11 11 9 | 10 12 14 9 12 10 17
TOTALBADLY 33 20 53 31 41 27 3 30 37 33 34 29 34 31 35 30 34 32 41
Dontknow 9 | 4 8 9| 9 6|7 11]|8 13 6 6|7 12| 8 7 11 9 13
Compared to the first lockdown in March last year, would you say you are
following the rules less strictly, more strictly, or about the same?
More strictly 13 | 19 11 13 12 17 | 13 13 8 10 12 23| 13 13 15 15 14 11 7
Less strictly 16 | 13 19 10 13 15|17 15 28 19 14 8| 15 17 20 14 16 16 20
About the same 69 | 67 69 76| 74 66 | 68 69 62 68 72 69| 70 67 62 70 68 71 71
Don't know 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3
And do you think most **other people** are now following the rules less
strictly than during the first lockdown, more strictly, or about the same?
More strictly 4 5 38 2 2 41 4 3 6 3 3 5] 4 4 6 4 5 2 2
Less strictly 76 | 74 80 75| 77 77|75 76 76 77 75 75| 76 75 71 78 76 76 75
About the same 14 | 16 11 20 14 14 |15 12 12 12 18 13| 14 13 16 13 14 13 14
Don't know 7 5 6 3 7 5 5 8 6 7 5 7 6 7 7 5 5 9 9
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Sample Size: 1692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2021

SUCTdT

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref | Gender Age Conda Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1% |Remain|Leave| Male| Female 15-24{25-49]50-64] 65+ |ABC1{C2DE|London|  Restof  |Midlands fly oyl oang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1692|574[420]|152| 628 | 670|822 870 |184)706)408]394|964|728| 203 569 367 |408]| 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How clear or unclear do you think the coronavirus rules in your part of
the country are on...
When people are allowed to leave their homes?
Veryclear 32 |41 23 30| 30 37|29 35 |23 28 36 40|32 32| 29 32 33 30 39
Fairly clear 47 | 45 47 47| 48 45 | 48 45 | 48 48 45 46| 48 45 50 48 48 44 41
TOTAL CLEAR 79 86 70 77 78 8 77 80 71 76 8L 8 80 77 79 80 81 74 80
Fairlyunclear 14 | 9 21 18 17 10 | 15 13 21 15 12 10| 13 14 11 14 12 16 14
Very unclear 5 3 8 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 3 5 5 8 4 4 7 3
TOTAL UNCLEAR 19 12 29 23 22 15 21 18 26 21 17 13 18 19 19 18 16 23 17
Dontknow 2 |1 1 o] 1 3|2 3|4 3 2 1|2 3| 3 1 3 3 4
Which shops and services are allowed to remain open?
Veryclear 27 | 37 20 24| 24 31|25 28 21 22 27 37|27 27 24 25 32 26 29
Fairlyclear 45 | 45 42 44| 43 46 | 45 44 | 44 46 44 44| 44 45 45 48 44 42 40
TOTAL CLEAR 72 82 62 68 67 77 70 72 65 68 71 81 71 72 69 73 76 68 69
Fairly unclear 20 | 13 29 25| 25 16 | 20 20 24 23 20 13| 21 19 20 21 16 23 22
Very unclear 6 4 8 7 6 5 8 5 7 7 6 4 6 7 8 6 5 7 5
TOTAL UNCLEAR 26 17 37 32 31 21 28 25 31 30 26 17 27 26 28 27 21 30 27
Dontknow 2 |2 1 o] 1 2|2 3|4 2 3 1|2 3| 3 2 2 2 3
When people are required to wear masks?
Veryclear 49 | 58 41 46| 46 54 | 43 55 | 46 44 51 58| 48 51 41 50 49 48 59
Fairlyclear 37 | 34 41 45| 40 36|39 35 |26 42 35 34|38 35| 38 39 35 35 31
TOTALCLEAR 86 92 8 91 8 90 82 90 72 8 86 92 86 86 79 89 84 83 90
Fairly unclear 9 6 14 7 10 6 | 13 6 19 9 9 5|10 8 15 8 9 9 4
Very unclear 4 2 4 2 3 3 4 3 5 4 2 3| 3 4 3 2 5 5 3
TOTAL UNCLEAR 13 8 18 9 13 9 17 9 24 13 11 8 13 12 18 10 14 14 7
Donmtknow 2 |1 1 o] 1 1|1 2|3 2 2 o1 2] 2 1 2 2 3
Forming support bubbles or childcare bubbles?
Veryclear 20 |28 14 18| 19 24|17 23 |14 16 21 27|20 20| 15 18 20 22 24
Fairlyclear 37 | 40 34 34| 37 41|35 39 |31 37 35 43|37 38| 38 36 36 39 39
TOTAL CLEAR 57 68 48 52 56 65 52 62 45 53 56 70 57 58 53 54 56 61 63
Fairlyunclear 27 |20 35 35| 29 22|30 24 |3 29 28 19|29 25| 30 29 28 25 21
Veryunclear 10 | 7 14 10 11 9 |12 9 12 12 10 7| 10 10 12 10 10 10 10
TOTAL UNCLEAR 37 27 49 45 40 31 42 33 46 41 38 26 39 35 42 39 38 35 31
Dontknow 6 |5 3 3| 4 5|6 5|9 6 6 4|5 7| 5 6 6 5 6
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Sample Size: 1692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2021

SUCTdT

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref | Gender Age P Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1% |Remain|Leave| Male| Female 15-24{25-49]50-64] 65+ |ABC1{C2DE|London|  Restof  |Midlands fly oyl oang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1692|574[420]|152| 628 | 670|822 870 |184)706)408]394|964|728| 203 569 367 [408]| 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which children can attend school?
Veryclear 21 | 31 14 17 19 26 116 26 16 19 23 25| 20 22 14 22 21 22 25
Fairly clear 37 | 40 32 36| 35 38136 38 34 38 33 39| 36 37 36 38 35 37 36
TOTALCLEAR 58 71 46 53 54 64 52 64 50 57 56 64 56 59 50 60 56 59 61
Fairlyunclear 22 |16 28 26| 23 20|25 18 |29 21 25 18| 22 22| 24 24 23 19 18
Very unclear 9 4 16 13| 12 6 | 10 8 8 12 8 6110 8 11 9 11 9 5
TOTAL UNCLEAR 31 20 44 39 3 26 35 26 37 33 33 24 32 30 35 33 34 28 23
Dontknow 11 |10 10 8| 10 9 |12 10 |12 11 11 12|11 11| 15 8 10 12 17
Earlier this week Boris Johnson was seen cycling in the Olympic Park,
seven miles from Downing Street. So far as you know, do you think this
was or was not acceptable under the coronavirus lockdown rules?
Was acceptable 48 | 65 35 45| 42 58 | 51 46 | 48 48 53 44| 51 45 49 51 49 46 40
Was not acceptable 38 | 23 54 45| 47 32139 38 38 38 35 42| 37 40 39 36 38 38 47
Don'tknow 13 |12 11 11 11 11 ] 10 16 14 14 12 13| 12 15 13 12 13 15 13
Do you think the police's enforcement of the lockdown rules is too tough,
not tough enough, or gets the balance about right?
Tootough 12 |15 11 7 9 14 113 11 18 14 10 8| 12 13 10 12 15 13 11
Not tough enough 52 | 56 52 48| 50 56 (53 50 |42 49 51 61| 52 52| 55 53 53 49 46
Gets the balance aboutright 20 | 18 20 32| 24 19 121 19 24 17 26 18| 23 16 19 23 17 19 23
Don'tknow 16 |11 17 13 17 11 | 13 19 16 20 13 13| 14 19 15 13 16 20 20
Would you support or oppose the following changes to the coronavirus
rules at this present time?
Allowing schools to re-open
Strongly support 10 |15 6 4 8 12 |11 10 16 12 8 6| 11 9 9 10 11 11 9
Tend to support 17 | 23 11 18 13 20 | 17 17 18 15 15 23| 18 16 16 16 16 20 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 27 38 17 22 21 32 28 27 34 27 23 29 29 25 25 26 27 31 26
Tend to oppose 29 |29 27 32| 31 27129 29 27 29 30 31| 29 29 27 31 27 30 30
Strongly oppose 38 | 28 53 43| 43 36 13 37 |37 37 41 34| 37 38 42 40 38 33 34
TOTALOPPOSE 67 57 8 75 74 63 67 66 64 66 71 65 66 67 69 71 65 63 64
Dontknow 6 |5 3 2| 5 5|5 7|3 7 5 6|5 7| 6 4 8 6 9
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Sample Size: 1692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2021

SUCTdT

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref | Gender Age P Region
Lib . Rest of |Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain|Leave|Male|Female|18-24)|25-49|50-64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London North|Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1692]|574]420|152| 628 | 670 |822| 870 |184|706]408[394| 964 | 728 | 203 569 367 [408]| 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Allowing non-essential shops to re-open
Strongly support 8 |10 4 4 5 9 9 6 9 11 5 4 7 8 7 7 8 9 7
Tend to support 18 | 20 16 17 17 19 | 18 18 15 17 17 24| 18 19 25 16 17 20 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 26 30 20 21 22 28 27 24 24 28 22 28 25 27 32 23 25 29 25
Tendtooppose 34 | 36 32 33| 32 36 |3 33 |44 28 36 38| 34 34 27 36 35 35 35
Strongly oppose 35 | 31 46 43| 43 32133 37 |29 36 39 33|38 31| 37 39 34 30 36
TOTAL OPPOSE 69 67 78 76 75 68 68 70 73 64 75 71 72 65 64 75 69 65 71
Dontknow 5 |3 3 3| 3 4|4 6 |3 8 3 2|3 7| 5 3 6 7 5
Letting pubs to do takeaway alcohol
[Asked only to English and Welsh respondents; n=1543]
Strongly support 12 [ 13 10 11| 11 13115 10 |16 15 11 7|13 11 10 14 12 11 0
Tend to support 27 | 27 24 30| 25 27 129 25 |37 23 32 24|28 25 25 29 25 26 0
TOTAL SUPPORT 39 40 34 41 36 40 44 35 53 38 43 31 41 36 35 43 37 37 0
Tend tooppose 23 | 23 22 25| 25 23122 24 |21 20 24 29| 24 22 21 24 26 20 0
Strongly oppose 31 | 31 35 30| 33 32129 33 |20 33 29 35|29 34| 34 29 30 34 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 54 54 57 55 58 56 51 57 41 53 53 64 53 56 55 53 56 54 0
Don'tknow 7 5 8 5 6 5 5 9 6 9 4 5 5 9 9 5 7 8 0
Preventing people from meeting with one other person from outside their
household for exercise
[Asked only to English and Scottish respondents; n=1608]
Strongly support 12 | 13 8 14 11 13|15 10 10 12 14 11| 12 12 11 13 12 13 9
Tend to support 28 | 28 30 27 29 27 128 28 18 27 28 32| 26 29 29 30 27 24 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 41 38 41 40 40 43 38 28 39 42 43 38 41 40 43 39 37 35
Tendtooppose 32 |31 34 34| 34 31132 31 37 29 31 35| 34 29 29 31 30 33 38
Strongly oppose 23 | 24 23 22| 21 24 122 24 |28 24 25 18| 23 23 25 22 25 23 22
TOTAL OPPOSE 55 55 57 56 55 55 54 55 65 53 56 53 57 52 54 53 55 56 60
Dontknow 6 | 4 5 3| 5 5|4 7 |6 9 2 4|5 7| 6 4 6 7 5
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Sample Size: 1692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2021

SUCTdT

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref | Gender Age P Region
Lib . Rest of |Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain|Leave|Male|Female|18-24)|25-49|50-64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London North|Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1692]|574]420|152| 628 | 670 |822| 870 |184|706]408[394| 964 | 728 | 203 569 367 [408]| 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Closing nurseries
[Asked only to English and Welsh respondents; n=1543]
Strongly support 20 | 17 25 19| 21 20118 22 |17 21 23 18| 19 22 22 21 20 18 0
Tend tosupport 32 |29 37 36| 36 30|33 31 (25 31 32 35|33 30| 34 34 31 29 0
TOTAL SUPPORT 52 46 62 55 57 50 51 53 42 52 55 53 52 52 56 55 51 47 0
Tendtooppose 23 |28 17 27| 20 26|25 22 (36 19 21 27|24 23] 20 23 22 26 0
Strongly oppose 13 | 16 10 10 10 14 |12 13 11 15 13 10| 13 12 12 12 13 13 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 36 44 27 37 30 40 37 35 47 34 34 37 37 35 32 35 35 39 0
Dontknow 12 |11 12 7| 13 10|12 12 |10 14 11 10|11 14| 12 9 14 15 0
Requiring people to wear a mask in all public places, indoors or outdoors
Strongly support 41 | 41 46 43| 42 42 |38 44 | 37 36 38 55|41 41 40 42 41 41 40
Tend tosupport 28 |27 30 33| 33 25|27 29 (21 28 30 29|27 29| 28 28 28 28 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 68 76 76 75 67 65 73 58 64 68 84 68 70 68 70 69 69 66
Tendtooppose 16 | 18 12 16| 14 18119 14 |21 17 17 11| 17 15| 18 15 16 16 19
Strongly oppose 11 [ 13 8 6 8 12114 9 18 14 12 3|12 10| 11 13 10 11 10
TOTALOPPOSE 27 31 20 22 22 30 33 23 39 31 29 14 29 25 29 28 26 27 29
Dontknow 3 |1 4 2| 3 2|2 5|4 5 3 2|3 4] 3 2 5 4 5
Limiting the number of times or length of time people can go outside to
exercise
Strongly support 14 | 16 14 8 11 17 | 15 12 6 13 15 17| 12 16 11 16 14 13 8
Tendtosupport 26 |27 26 31| 29 25|26 26 |16 25 25 34| 26 26| 27 27 22 28 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 43 40 39 40 42 41 338 22 338 40 51 38 42 38 43 36 41 32
Tendtooppose 30 |29 31 33| 32 30|28 32 |36 26 34 29|32 27| 31 29 30 28 34
Strongly oppose 25 |25 24 24| 24 24 |27 23 |37 29 22 16| 27 22 24 24 26 24 29
TOTALOPPOSE 55 54 55 57 56 54 55 55 73 55 56 45 59 49 55 58 56 52 63
Dontknow 6 |3 5 3| 5 5|5 6 |5 7 5 4|3 8] 6 4 8 6 4
Closing garden centres
[Asked only to English and Welsh respondents; n=1543]
Strongly support 25 | 23 29 23 26 24 1 27 23 26 26 26 21| 23 28 25 23 24 28 0
Tendtosupport 32 | 32 36 40| 36 32|32 32 |25 30 37 33|36 27| 31 33 34 29 0
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 55 65 63 62 56 59 55 51 56 63 54 59 55 56 56 58 57 0
Tendtooppose 24 |25 19 21 22 26 123 24 28 19 23 30| 25 22 24 24 24 22 0
Strongly oppose 10 | 13 7 7 7 12 | 11 9 11 12 9 8 9 12 8 10 10 11 0
TOTALOPPOSE 34 38 26 28 29 38 34 33 39 31 32 38 34 34 32 34 34 33 0
Dontknow 10| 7 9 9| 8 7|8 11|10 13 5 8| 8 12| 13 9 9 9 o0
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Sample Size: 1692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2021

SUCTdT

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref | Gender Age P Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1% |Remain|Leave| Male| Female 15-24{25-49]50-64] 65+ |ABC1{C2DE|London|  Restof  |Midlands fly oyl oang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1692|574[420]|152| 628 | 670|822 870 |184)706)408]394|964|728| 203 569 367 [408]| 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Stopping people from forming support bubbles with other households
[Asked only to English and Welsh respondents; n=1543]
Strongly support 15 | 18 13 13| 13 18118 12 5 12 17 22| 13 18 16 16 14 14 0
Tend to support 21 |21 20 27| 22 21 |25 18 |16 17 22 29|22 20| 23 23 23 15 0
TOTAL SUPPORT 36 39 33 40 3 39 43 30 21 29 39 51 3 38 39 39 37 29 0
Tendtooppose 28 (28 30 28| 29 28|26 30 (33 28 27 27|29 27| 25 26 30 31 0
Strongly oppose 26 | 25 29 22| 27 2523 29 |34 33 26 13| 28 24| 27 27 22 29 0
TOTALOPPOSE 54 53 59 50 56 53 49 59 67 61 53 40 57 51 52 58 52 60 0
Dontknow 9 |7 9 10| 9 7|8 11|11 100 8 9|8 10| 9 8 10 10 0
Would you support or oppose coronavirus vaccination centres being
open 24 hours a day?
Support 82 |85 85 85| 8 82184 81 |79 8 85 84|83 81| 80 84 81 81 83
Oppose 9 8 7 9 7 10| 9 9 14 9 8 9 9 9 8 9 12 8 8
Don'tknow 9 6 8 7 8 8 7 10 6 11 7 7 8 10 13 7 8 10 9
If corona vaccines centres were to open for 24 hours a day, would you
personally be willing to attend an appointment to get the vaccine in the
middle of night?
Would 72 |72 75 79| 79 69 | 75 69 69 70 76 71| 75 67 67 73 70 72 78
Wouldnot 20 |20 17 15| 15 23|18 21 (22 20 18 21|19 22| 23 20 19 20 14
Don'tknow 8 8 8 6 6 8 |7 10 9 10 6 7| 6 11| 10 7 11 8 9
How long do you expect it to be until ALL coronavirus restrictions in
Britain are lifted?
In the next 2 months 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 1 2 2 3 6 2 2 3 0
Within 3 or 4 months 8 10 7 4 5 9 8 8 14 8 8 5 7 9 8 9 7 9 4
Within 5 or 6 months 13 | 16 10 14| 11 15|13 12 12 13 13 13| 13 13 14 14 14 12 7
Within 7 or8 months 10 | 9 10 11 9 10 | 11 9 14 8 11 10| 11 8 11 9 9 11 10
Within 9 or 10 months 9 100 7 11 11 9 8 10 8 7 10 11| 11 7 8 9 10 8 12
Within 11 or 122 months 11 | 13 14 9 11 12 | 12 11 10 11 12 12| 13 9 11 13 9 12 10
Longer than 12 months 35 | 31 41 40| 39 3413 34 |32 35 34 36|34 35 32 35 37 30 46
Don't know 11 9 9 9 11 9 |10 13 9 14 10 10| 9 15 10 9 11 16 11
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Sample Size: 1692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2021

SUCTdT

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref | Gender Age SocrT Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ [Remain|Leave| Male| Femate|18-24|25-49[50-64| 65+ |aBC1|c2DE[London| REStOf  [Midiands /ly o lseotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1692|574] 420 152] 628 | 670 |822] 870 | 184|706 | 408]|394] 964 | 728| 203 569 367 |408| 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How much damage, if any, do you expect the coronavirus to do to
Britain's economy in the long term?

A very large amount of long term damage 50 | 44 58 52| 57 44 | 43 56 | 46 55 50 44| 52 48 52 48 52 52 49
A fair amount of long term damage 37 | 43 33 39| 35 39 |42 33 |39 32 38 44| 37 37 38 43 32 32 39
TOTAL LARGE / FAIR LONG TERM DAMAGE 87 87 91 91 92 83 8 89 85 87 88 88 89 85 90 91 84 84 88
Only a small about of long term damage 7 9 5 7 6 10 | 10 5 8 7 9 6 7 8 6 6 10 8 7
No real long term damage atall 1 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1
TOTAL SMALL / NO LONG TERM DAMAGE 8 11 5 8 6 12 12 5 9 8 10 8 8 10 7 7 11 11 8
Dontknow 4 |2 3 1| 2 4|3 5|6 6 1 4|3 6| 4 2 6 6 4
Personally, how much risk do you think there is of you personally losing
your job as aresult of the coronavirus outbreak?
Avery highrisk 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 113 4 7 2 4 4 2
A significantrisk 11 | 9 14 15| 14 10111 11 |13 16 11 2|12 11 12 12 13 9 10
TOTAL HIGH / SIGNIFICANT RISK 14 13 17 19 17 13 14 14 16 20 16 3 15 15 19 14 17 13 12
Not much ofarisk 22 | 18 28 17 25 19 |26 18 21 31 23 4| 25 18 23 23 20 19 28
Norealriskatall 18 | 16 18 25 21 17 | 17 18 12 22 22 8| 22 13 17 17 17 20 18
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NORISK 40 34 46 42 46 36 43 36 33 53 45 12 47 31 40 40 37 39 46
Not sure 7 5 8 5 8 5 7 8 6 9 9 2|7 8 9 7 8 8 6
Not applicable - | have already lost my job because of the coronavirus 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 4
Not applicable - | do not currently work anyway 35 | 46 25 31| 25 43 132 37 |39 13 25 81| 29 42 28 35 36 38 32
Personally, how much risk do you think there is of you personally losing
your job as aresult of the coronavirus outbreak?
[Excluding those who answered that they were not employed before the
pandemic; n=1100]
Avery highrisk 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 6 6] 4 8 10 3 6 6 2
A significantrisk 18 | 17 18 21 18 17 | 17 18 21 19 15 10| 16 19 17 18 20 15 15
TOTAL HIGH / SIGNIFICANT RISK 23 24 22 26 22 23 22 23 26 24 21 16 20 27 27 21 26 21 17
Not much ofarisk 33 | 33 38 24| 34 343 28 |3 36 31 22|35 31| 32 36 31 30 41
Norealriskatall 27 | 29 24 37 28 29126 29 20 26 29 41| 30 22 23 26 27 32 27
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NORISK 60 62 62 61 62 63 64 57 55 62 60 63 65 53 55 62 58 62 68
Not sure 11 9 10 8 11 9 |10 13 11 11 13 11| 10 14 12 10 12 12 9
Not applicable - | have already lost my job because of the coronavirus 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 9 4 6 10| 5 6 5 6 4 5 6
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